CLARK PARTINGTON HART Fax: 850-433-9599

Dec 14 2015 02:17pm P001/003

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000294777 3)))



H150002947773ABC9

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : CLARK, PARTINGTON, HART, LARRY, BOND, STACKHOUSE

Account Number : 071201002016

Phone : (850)434-9200

Fax Number

: (850)208-7100

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: rsherrill@cphlaw.com

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LP/LLLP 321 FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$1,052.50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Dec 14 2015 02:17pm P002/003 H15000294777 3

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF 321 FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, files the following Certificate of Limited Partnership evidencing the formation of that limited partnership known as 321 FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

I. NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The partnership shall be conducted under the name of 321 FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The principal office street address is 410 East Government Street, Pensacola, Florida 32502; and the mailing address is P.O. Box 12316, Pensacola, Florida 32591.

II. REGISTERED OFFICE, REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of this partnership in the State of Florida shall be 125 West Romana Street, Suite 800, Pensacola Florida 32502, of which the mailing address is P.O. Box 13010, Pensacola, Florida 32591, and the name of the registered agent of this partnership at that address is RICHARD N. SHERRILL.

III. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GENERAL PARTNER

The name and address of the general partner of this partnership are:	$\sum_{i \neq j} c_{ij}$	2015	
TEXAR GENERAL, LLC LISCO	188.43	品品	G777
P.O. Box 12316	3 - 2 - 1	$\overline{}$	10071510011
Pensacola, Florida 32591	SSE SE	=	ations we
IV. TERM OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	inic.	2=== =================================	li ()

The term for which the partnership is to exist begins upon the date this Certificate of Limited Partnership is filed with the Florida Department of State, and shall continue in perpetuity, unless sooner terminated by law, the filing of a Certificate of Cancellation or under the provisions of the Agreement of Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner hereto has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership on the date hereinafter set forth.

GENERAL PARTNER: TEXAR GENERAL LLC	
BY: Pickerth Sher-1	_
RICHARD N. SHERRILL, Manager	
Date:	2015

Dec 14 2015 02:18pm P003/003 H15000294777 3

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for 321 FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act as registered agent for the Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of my position as registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

RICHARD N. SHERRILL

A2091041.DOC

H15000294777 3